

CNR No: WBSP01-000587-2024
Present: Sarajit Mazumdar [J.O Code: WB00646]
Special Case No: 02 of 2024

Order No.12 dated: 09-09-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and reporting final form.

Sole accused Kaushik Maity on A/I bail is present in the court by filing hazira.

An application is filed for confirmation of his A/I bail.

De facto complainant is present and he is represented by his learned advocate.

Learned special P.P is also present.

Application for confirmation of A/I bail is taken up for hearing. ‘

heard the learned advocate for the accused who submits for confirmation of his A/I bail.

Learned Special P.P submits that investigation is over. I.O of this case is also present before the court.

Learned advocate representing the de facto complainant submits for necessary order.

Perused the case record. Considered.

As the investigaiton is over I find no justification to keep the accused on A/I bail accordingly prayer for confirmation of A/I bail is allowed.

Received the charge sheet being No.765 /24 dated from 04.09.2024 against the accused Kaushik Maity for offence punishable under section 323/506 of I.P.C and section 3 of SC/ST (Prevention of Attrocities) Act, 1989 along with copy of document. Let it be kept with the case record.

Perused the charge sheet. Cognizance is taken

Copy of charge sheet along with other document is supplied.

Fix **28-01-2025** for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.